damages to the Village and is consistent with BBS’s professional liability coverage. 

C. FEE PROPOSAL  

With regards to the Scope of Work, Assumptions + Limitations, and the stated project budget, we propose that the 
compensation for our professional efforts be a lump sum fee in the amount of 

Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ( $39,500 ). 

Any A/E services beyond the specified Scope of Work and Additional Services would be billed hourly based upon the 
below noted Hourly Rates. 

D. REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 

Our fee proposal includes all anticipated reimbursable expenses. Any extraordinary, unforeseen project-related